Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jan Veenendaal	01/21/2009
Jan Dirk Veenendaal	01/26/2009
Hubert Joseph Frans Hanssen	01/26/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eurokeg B.V.
Street Address:	Takelaarsweg 10
City:	Den Helder
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	NL-1786 PR

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12306083

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)295-1262

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-443-3562
Email: bleiche@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric E. Bleich-Greenberg Traurig, LLP

Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108346-010302
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric E. Bleich

Total Attachments: 3

source=108346010302#page1.tif source=108346010302#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022550 FRAME: 0279 1230608;

00 0V\$ HJ_

500835765

source=108346010302#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022550 FRAME: 0280

12699 MA

108346.010302

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, JAN VEENENDAAL, a citizen of the Netherlands, residing at Mr. J. Hendrikxstraat 69, NL-1788 AZ Den Helder, the Netherlands, JAN DIRK VEENENDAAL, a citizen of the Netherlands, residing at Parkstraat 8, NL-1786 AC Den Helder, the Netherlands, and HUBERT JOSEPH FRANS HANSSEN, a citizen of the Netherlands, residing at Zwarte Pad 2, NL-1069 MN Amsterdam, the Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignors") have invented a new and original CONTAINER FOR FLUIDS, INSERT AND METHOD OF FILLING A CONTAINER, for which an international patent application was filed on May 30, 2007 as International Application No. PCT/EP2007/055235 (hereinafter "Application") and;

WHEREAS, EUROKEG B.V., a company formed under the laws of the Netherlands, having a place of business at Takelaarsweg 10, NL-1786 PR Den Helder, the Netherlands (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of certain valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and to said Application, all substitutions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and any national phase patent applications corresponding thereto filed in the United States of America, and in and to all United States Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made:

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States of America to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment:

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that they have a full and unencumbered title to the invention above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrants unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them, promptly communicate to said

NJ226,589,934v1

PATENT REEL: 022550 FRAME: 0281 Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said invention and Application, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention and Application, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

By: JAN VEENENDAAL	Date: 21/1. 2009
Witness: Name: Dissort	Date: 21 - 01 - 200
Witness: Rulf Jeng	Date: 26-01- 2000
By: JAN DIRK VEENENDAAL	Date: 26.01-2009
Witness: E. Day borth	Date: 26-01-2004
Witness: Rolf Ing	Date: 26-01 - 2009

NJ226,589,934v1

Ву:	
	the property of the same of th

Date: 76-1-09

Witness:

Date: 26 - 01 - 2009

Witness:

Date: 26-01 - 2009

NJ226,589,934v1

Name:

PATENT REEL: 022550 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 04/15/2009